For the year ended June 30, 2023, the custodial accounts had investment income of $103,182,

net realized gains of $15,302, net unrealized gains of $352,721 and paid management fees of
$21,206.

For the year ended June 30, 2022, the custodial accounts had investment income of $101,480,
net realized gains of $141,620, net unrealized losses of $1,040,408, and paid management fees
of $46,794.

Note 12 - 151BSupplemental disclosures of cash flow information
 Non-cash investing and financing activities for contributions of investments was $676,778

and $898,400 for the years ended June 30, 2023 and 2022, respectively.

Note 13 - Beneficial interest in property
 The Foundation owns a 50% beneficial interest in a property located in Ewing, New Jersey

that is owned by a trust.  If and when the property is ultimately sold, the Foundation will
receive a portion of the proceeds.

Note 14 - Prior year reclassification
 During the year ended June 30, 2023, it was determined that certain funds previously

classified as permanently restricted, were reclassified as Custodial. The prior period
reclassification for June 30, 2023, is summarized as follows:

   As Originally

Reported

Change

Restated Amount
 Investments $ 9,538,918  $ (257,379)  $ 9,281,539
   Investments - custodial 3,897,160  257,379   4,154,539
 Custodial accounts liability (3,902,031)  (257,379)   (4,159,410)
   Net assets with donor

   restrictions

$

9,191,368

$

(257,379)

$

8,933,989

JEWISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF GREATER MERCER, INC.
Notes to the Financial Statements

19

Note 14 - Prior period reclassification (continued)
 As a result of an internal review of the fund agreements, certain funds previously classified as

Permanently Restricted, were reclassified as Custodial. The prior period reclassification for
June 30, 2022, is summarized as follows:

 As Originally

Reported

Change

Restated Amount
 Investments  $ 12,918,316  $ (1,889,716)  $ 11,028,600
   Investments - custodial  2,319,040  1,889,716  4,158,756
 Custodial account liability (2,325,917)  (1,889,716)  (4,215,633)
   Net assets with donor

   restrictions

$

(12,061,704)

$

1,889,716

$

(10,171,988)

Note 15 - Subsequent events
 The Foundation’s Management has determined that no material events or transactions

occurred subsequent to June 30, 2023, and through March 7, 2024, the date of the
Foundation’s financial statement issuance, which require additional disclosure in the
Foundation’s financial statements.

JEWISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF GREATER MERCER, INC.
Supplemental Information

Schedule of Net Assets
June 30, 2023

Without Donor With Donor
Restrictions Restrictions Totals

Cash and cash equivalents 24,256$   -$   24,256$
Grant receivable 50,000   -   50,000
Investments 364,750   684,336   1,049,086
Investments - custodial accounts 4,702,164   -   4,702,164
Investments - donor advised -   4,536,153   4,536,153
Investments - endowment funds -   4,510,430   4,510,430
Gift annuity - custodial accounts 4,697   -   4,697
Gift annuity -   5,412   5,412
Cash value of life insurance -   76,838   76,838
Computer software, net 9,333   -   9,333
Accounts payable (2,440)   -   (2,440)
Accrued expenses (33,755)   -   (33,755)
Custodial accounts liability (4,736,976)   -   (4,736,976)

   Total net assets 382,029$   9,813,169$   10,195,198$

See independent auditors' report.
20

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	4
	5
	20